

## News Release

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Greg Clark

Chief Marketing Officer Caliber Collision Centers

817-713-1596

greg.clark@calibercollision.com

# Caliber Collision Centers Expands Foothold in North Texas with Craig's Collision Acquisition

**LEWISVILLE, TX – March 14, 2016** – Caliber Collision Centers, the largest collision repair company in the U.S., announced that it has acquired Craig's Collision across the Dallas-Ft. Worth area.

Craig's Collision has served the North Texas area for more than three decades, operating seven locations across the Dallas and Ft. Worth markets.

Steve Grimshaw, Caliber Collision Chief Executive Officer announced, "We are extremely excited to have the Craig's Collision organization join forces with Caliber Collision as we continue to grow into the collision repair provider of choice in Texas and beyond."

"The Craig's Collision facilities and management team are perfectly aligned with our purpose, vision and mission. Craig and Kyle Van Cleve and their award-winning team have consistently delivered unparalleled customer satisfaction and industry-leading operational consistency across the North Texas market," added Grimshaw.



## News Release

"It is exciting for the Craig's Collision team to take this next step forward. We have done a lot in this community over the past 37 years and are looking forward to a number of unique opportunities to grow and mature with Caliber," said Craig Van Cleve, co-owner of Craig's Collision.

"As we continue to restore the rhythm of lives across the Dallas-Fort Worth area, this will be a huge win for both organizations and the clients, customers and communities we serve," added Grimshaw.

### **About Caliber Collision Centers**

Caliber Collision Centers is the largest collision repair company in America with 381 I-CAR Gold Class Professional certified collision repair centers in Arizona, California, Colorado, the District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Maryland, Nevada, New Mexico, North Carolina, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Texas, and Virginia. Caliber is consistently ranked among the highest customer satisfaction scores in the industry and backs all repair work with a written, lifetime warranty available at any of its 381 repair centers. For more information about Caliber Collision, please visit our website at <a href="https://www.calibercollision.com">www.calibercollision.com</a> and follow us on <a href="facebook">Facebook</a>, <a href="mailto:Twitter">Twitter</a> and <a href="mailto:YouTube">YouTube</a>.

# # #